H \$160.00 111410 566857

Client Code: DITZIK.000GEN

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) Richard J. Ditzik Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NetAirus Systems LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 307 Surrey Drive City: Bonita State: CA ZIP: 91902 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) July 3, 2008	() Yes (X) No
	US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):
	(X) Patent No.: 5,668,570 Issue Date: September 16, 1997
	Additional numbers attached?
	(X) Yes () No
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Customer No. 20,995	
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: DITZIK.000GEN	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$200	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
James F. Herkenhoff Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
51,241 Registration No.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4	
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

> PATENT REEL: 025008 FRAME: 0149

Client Code: DITZIK.000GEN

- 4. (cont.) Additional US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s) to be recorded:
- (X) Patent No.: 6,064,373 Issue Date: May 16, 2000
- (X) Patent No.: 6,064,373 C1 Issue Date: May 16, 2000
- (X) Patent No.: 6,326,955 B2 Issue Date: December 4, 2001
- (X) Patent No.: 7,091,961 B2 Issue Date: August 15, 2006

9692991/ab 091710

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION (this "Assignment") is made and entered into and is effective as of July 3, 2008 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Richard J. Ditzik, an individual ("Assignor"), and NetAirus Systems LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee"), with reference to the following Recitals.

Recitals.

A. Assignor has created and developed certain technologies, products and/or systems as evidenced by the following U.S. Patents (collectively, the "Patents"):

5,668,570 # 6,064,373 # 6,064,373 C1 # 6,326,955 B2 # 7,091,961 B2

- B. Assignor now desires to contribute and assign his entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, and all related tangible and intangible personal property (including all related intellectual property and all pending or prospective claims against persons infringing thereon), to Assignee (collectively, the "Assigned Property").
- C. Assignee desires to accept such assignment on, and subject to, the terms and conditions set forth in this Assignment.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

<u>Agreement</u>

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> In consideration of the assumption of liabilities and obligations set forth in paragraph 2 below. Assignor hereby contributes, assigns, conveys, transfers and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Property, and Assignee hereby accepts such assignment and agrees to assume performance of all terms, covenants and conditions of Assignor occurring or arising with respect to the Assigned Property, whether occurring or arising before or after the Effective Date.
- 2. <u>Assumption of Obligations</u>. By acceptance of this Assignment, Assignee hereby assumes and agrees to timely discharge, perform and to be bound by all of the liabilities, duties and obligations of every kind and nature of Assignor under and with respect to the Assigned Property, whether occurring or arising before or after the Effective Date.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of the respective parties hereto.

116666-0000000939251-01

PATENT REEL: 025008 FRAME: 0151

- 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California.
- 5. <u>Incorporation of Recitals</u>. The Recitals hereto are an essential part of this Assignment, and are hereby incorporated into and made a part of this Assignment.
- 6. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The parties covenant and agree that they will execute such other and further instruments and documents as are or may become necessary or convenient to effectuate and carry out this Assignment and the assumption of Assignor's obligations under and with respect to the Assigned Property, including without limitation all required assignments and filings with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the parties as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

NetAirus Systems LLC, a California limited liability company

I Diek an individual

Richard J. Ditzik, an individual

Richard I Ditzik Managez

RECORDED: 09/17/2010